Theme: Communities of Reconciliation

“...God has committed to us the word of reconciliation. ...”
2 Cor 5:19b-20 NASB

The 50th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Alaska
St. Matthew’s Fairbanks
October 2 - 4, 2025

Schedule for Convention 2025

October 2, Thursday

3:00 pm Registration opens
3:30 pm Fellowship/Gathering Time
5:00 pm Dinner & Welcome

6:30 pm Opening Convention Eucharist with
Ordinations
8:00 - 10pm Cake and Coffee Reception

October 3, Friday

8:00 am Breakfast
9:00 am Morning Prayer — South Central Deanery
9:15 am 15t Business Session
Opening Business, Nominations Opened &
Reviewed, etc.
10:30 am Break
10:50 am Bishop’s Address
11:45 am Noonday prayers — Interior Deanery
12:00 pm Lunch (Committee meet, if needed)
1:00 pm Committees Meet
2:00 pm Keynote Speaker:
The Rt. Rev. Dr. Carol Gallagher
3:30 pm Break
4:00 pm Recommended Budget Presented
4:30 pm Business Session
5:50 pm Break
6:00 pm Dinner
7:15 pm Evening Worship Service
7:30 pm Viewing -Emmy Award Winner “Dawnland” 1hr
(optional)

Note: Clergy are invited to vest for Thursday Eucharist:
“The Ordination of Deacons” Red is the liturgical color.
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The 50th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Alaska

Schedule continued
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October 4, Saturday

October 5, Sunday

8:00 am
9:00 am
9:15 am
10:15 am

11:00 am
11:15 am
11:45 pm
12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:20 pm
3:50 pm
5:45 pm
6:30 pm

Travel Home

Breakfast
Morning Prayer — Southeast Deanery
Business Session
Guest Speaker via Video
The Rev. Canon Dr. Brad Hauff
Break
Reflection
Noonday prayers — Arctic Coast Deanery
Lunch (Committees Meet, if needed)
Standing Committee Report
Update on Resolution 2022-03 Truth-Telling
Diocesan Truth-Telling Commission
Break
Commission on Ministry Report
Final Business Session
Closing Service
Dinner

Meals on your own

Worship Opportunities in FAI. — Transportation on your own

St. Matthew’s: 1030 2" Ave, Fairbanks 10:30am
St. Jude’s: 3408 Laurance Rd, North Pole 10:30am
St. Mark’s: Front & Market St, Nenana 10:30am

Note: Clergy are invited to vest for Thursday Eucharist:
“The Ordination of Deacons” Red is the liturgical color.
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