

## Theme: Communities of Reconciliation

"...God has committed to us the word of reconciliation. ..."
2 Cor 5:19b-20 NASB

The 50th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Alaska St. Matthew's Fairbanks October 2 - 4, 2025

# **Schedule for Convention 2025**

**Breakfast** 

8:00 am

# October 2, Thursday

3:00 pm	Registration opens
3:30 pm	Fellowship/Gathering Time
5:00 pm	Dinner & Welcome
6:30 pm	Opening Convention Eucharist with
	Ordinations
8:00 - 10pm	Cake and Coffee Reception

## October 3, Friday

8:00 am	Breaklast
9:00 am	Morning Prayer – South Central Deanery
9:15 am	1 <sup>st</sup> Business Session
	Opening Business, Nominations Opened &
	Reviewed, etc.
10:30 am	Break
10:50 am	Bishop's Address
11:45 am	Noonday prayers – Interior Deanery
12:00 pm	Lunch (Committee meet, if needed)
1:00 pm	Committees Meet
2:00 pm	Keynote Speaker:
	The Rt. Rev. Dr. Carol Gallagher
3:30 pm	Break
4:00 pm	Recommended Budget Presented
4:30 pm	Business Session
5:50 pm	Break
6:00 pm	Dinner
7:15 pm	Evening Worship Service
7:30 pm	Viewing -Emmy Award Winner "Dawnland" 1hr
	(optional)

Note: Clergy are invited to vest for Thursday Eucharist: "The Ordination of Deacons" Red is the liturgical color.

The 50th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Alaska Schedule continued Page 2

#### October 4, Saturday

8:00 am	Breakfast
9:00 am	Morning Prayer – Southeast Deanery
9:15 am	Business Session
10:15 am	Guest Speaker via Video
	The Rev. Canon Dr. Brad Hauff
11:00 am	Break
11:15 am	Reflection
11:45 pm	Noonday prayers – Arctic Coast Deanery
12:00 pm	Lunch (Committees Meet, if needed)
1:30 pm	Standing Committee Report
	Update on Resolution 2022-03 Truth-Telling
	Diocesan Truth-Telling Commission
3:00 pm	Break
3:20 pm	Commission on Ministry Report
3:50 pm	Final Business Session
5:45 pm	Closing Service
6:30 pm	Dinner

## October 5, Sunday

Travel Home Meals on your own

#### Worship Opportunities in FAI. – Transportation on your own

St. Matthew's: 1030 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave, Fairbanks 10:30am St. Jude's: 3408 Laurance Rd, North Pole 10:30am St. Mark's: Front & Market St, Nenana 10:30am

Note: Clergy are invited to vest for Thursday Eucharist: "The Ordination of Deacons" Red is the liturgical color.